223 10/02
General-purpose grade capacitors
Applications
� Switch-mode power supplies in industrial
and entertainment electronics
Features
� Extremely miniaturized
� High ripple current capability

part) in the correct position for insertion.
Ordering codes
Ordering example:
B43304A9107M007 } snap-in capacitor with short terminals
B43304A9107M002 } snap-in capacitor with 3 terminals
Snap-in terminals
Version
Identification in 3rd block of ordering code
Standard terminals (6,3 ± 1) mm M000
Short terminals (4,5 −1) mm M007
3 terminals (4,5 −1) mm M002
227 10/02
Miniaturized – 85 °C
B43304
Overview of available types
UR (VDC) 200 250 400 450
CR (µF) Case dimensions d × l (mm)
82 22 × 25
100 22 × 25
22 × 30
25 × 25
120
22 × 30
25 × 25
22 × 35
25 × 30
150
22 × 35
25 × 30
22 × 40
25 × 30
30 × 25
180
22 × 40
25 × 30
30 × 25
22 × 45
25 × 35
30 × 30
220 22 × 25
22 × 45
25 × 35
30 × 30
22 × 50
25 × 40
30 × 30
35 × 25
270 22 × 30
22 × 50
25 × 40
30 × 30
35 × 25
25 × 45
30 × 35
35 × 30
330 22 × 25
22 × 30
25 × 25
25 × 45
30 × 35
35 × 30
30 × 40
35 × 35
390
22 × 30
25 × 25
22 × 35
25 × 30
25 × 50
30 × 40
35 × 30
30 × 45
35 × 35

mΩ
Zmax
10 kHz
20 °C
mΩ
I~max
100 Hz
40 °C
A
I~R
1)
100 Hz
85 °C
A
Ordering code2)
200 330 22 × 25 470 560 2,7 1,2 B43304A2337M000
390 22 × 30 400 480   3,1 1,4 B43304A2397M000
390 25 × 25 400 480 3,2 1,4 B43304B2397M000
470 22 × 35 330 400 3,6 1,6 B43304A2477M000
470 25 × 30 330 400 3,7 1,7 B43304B2477M000
560 22 × 35 280 330 4,0 1,8 B43304A2567M000
560 25 × 30 280 330 4,1 1,8 B43304B2567M000
680 22 × 40 230 280 4,6 2,1 B43304A2687M000
680 25 × 35 230 280 4,7 2,1 B43304B2687M000
680 30 × 25 230 280 4,6 2,1 B43304C2687M000
820 22 × 45 190 230 5,3 2,4 B43304A2827M000
820 25 × 40 190 230 5,5 2,5 B43304B2827M000
820 30 × 30 190 230 5,4 2,4 B43304C2827M000
820 35 × 25 190 230 5,6 2,6 B43304D2827M000
1 000 25 × 45 160 190 6,3 2,9 B43304A2108M000
1 000 30 × 35 160 190 6,2 2,8 B43304B2108M000
1 000 35 × 30 160 190 6,6 3,0 B43304C2108M000
1 200 25 × 50 130 160 7,2 3,3 B43304A2128M000
1 200 30 × 40 130 160 7,2 3,3 B43304B2128M000
1 200 35 × 30 130 160 7,2 3,3 B43304C2128M000
1 500 30 × 45 110 130 8,4 3,8 B43304A2158M000
1 500 35 × 35 110 130 8,5 3,9 B43304B2158M000
1 800 30 × 50 90 110 8,7 4,0 B43304A2188M000
1 800 35 × 40 90 110 8,9 4,0 B43304B2188M000
2 200 35 × 45 70 90 10,2 4,6 B43304A2228M000
1) 120 Hz conversion factor of ripple current: I~ (120 Hz) = 1,03 · I~ (100 Hz)
2) Ordering code for standard terminals (6,3 mm).
To determine the ordering code for short terminals (4,5 mm) and 3 terminals (4,5 mm) see page 226.
230 10/02
Miniaturized – 85 °C
B43304
250 220 22 × 25 700 840 2,2 1,0 B43304E2227M000
270 22 × 30 570 690 2,6 1,2 B43304E2277M000
330 22 × 30 470 560 2,9 1,3 B43304E2337M000
330 25 × 25 470 560 2,9 1,3 B43304G2337M000
390 22 × 35 400 480 3,3 1,5 B43304E2397M000
390 25 × 30 400 480 3,4 1,5 B43304G2397M000
470 22 × 40 330 400 3,8 1,7 B43304E2477M000
470 25 × 35 330 400 3,9 1,8 B43304G2477M000
470 30 × 25 330 400 3,8 1,7 B43304H2477M000
560 22 × 45 280 330 4,4 2,0 B43304E2567M000
560 25 × 35 280 330 4,3 1,9 B43304G2567M000
560 30 × 30 280 330 4,4 2,0 B43304H2567M000
680 22 × 50 230 280 5,0 2,3 B43304E2687M000
680 25 × 40 230 280 5,0 2,3 B43304G2687M000
680 30 × 30 230 280 4,9 2,2 B43304H2687M000
680 35 × 25 230 280 5,1 2,3 B43304J2687M000
820 25 × 45 190 230 5,7 2,6 B43304E2827M000
820 30 × 35 190 230 5,7 2,6 B43304G2827M000
820 35 × 30 190 230 6,0 2,7 B43304H2827M000
1 000 30 × 40 160 190 6,6 3,0 B43304E2108M000
1 000 35 × 35 160 190 6,9 3,1 B43304G2108M000
1 200 30 × 45 130 160 7,5 3,4 B43304E2128M000
1 200 35 × 35 130 160 7,6 3,4 B43304G2128M000
1 500 35 × 45 110 130 8,4 3,8 B43304E2158M000
1 800 35 × 50 90 110   9,6 4,4 B43304E2188M000
1) 120 Hz conversion factor of ripple current: I~ (120 Hz) = 1,03 · I~ (100 Hz)
2) Ordering code for standard terminals (6,3 mm).
To determine the ordering code for short terminals (4,5 mm) and 3 terminals (4,5 mm) see page 226.
Technical data and ordering codes
UR
VDC
CR
100 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRtyp
100 Hz
20 °C
mΩ
Zmax
10 kHz
20 °C
mΩ
I~max
100 Hz
40 °C
A
I~R
1)
100 Hz
85 °C
A
Ordering code2)
231 10/02
Miniaturized – 85 °C
B43304
400 100 22 × 25 1 630 1 960 1,5 0,67 B43304A9107M000
120 22 × 30 1 360 1 630 1,7 0,79 B43304A9127M000
120 25 × 25 1 360 1 630 1,8 0,80 B43304B9127M000
150 22 × 35 1 090 1 310 2,0 0,93 B43304A9157M000
150 25 × 30 1 090 1 310 2,1 0,95 B43304B9157M000
180 22 × 40 910 1 090 2,4 1,1 B43304A9187M000
180 25 × 30 910 1 090 2,3 1,0 B43304B9187M000
180 30 × 25 910 1 090 2,4 1,1 B43304C9187M000
220 22 × 45 740 890 2,7 1,2 B43304A9227M000
220 25 × 35 740 890 2,7 1,2 B43304B9227M000
220 30 × 30 740 890 2,8 1,3 B43304C9227M000
270 22 × 50 610 730 3,2 1,4 B43304A9277M000
270 25 × 40 610 730 3,1 1,4 B43304B9277M000
270 30 × 30 610 730 3,1 1,4 B43304C9277M000
270 35 × 25 610 730 3,2 1,5 B43304D9277M000
330 25 × 45 500 600 3,6 1,6 B43304A9337M000
330 30 × 35 500 600 3,6 1,6 B43304B9337M000
330 35 × 30 500 600 3,8 1,7 B43304C9337M000
390 25 × 50 420 510 4,1 1,9 B43304A9397M000
390 30 × 40 420 510 4,1 1,9 B43304B9397M000
390 35 × 30 420 510 4,1 1,9 B43304C9397M000
470 30 × 45 350 420 4,7 2,1 B43304A9477M000
470 35 × 35 350 420 4,7 2,2 B43304B9477M000
560 30 × 50 300 350 5,3 2,4 B43304A9567M000
560 35 × 40 300 350 5,4 2,5 B43304B9567M000
680 35 × 45 240 290 6,2 2,8 B43304A9687M000
1) 120 Hz conversion factor of ripple current: I~ (120 Hz) = 1,03 · I~ (100 Hz)
2) Ordering code for standard terminals (6,3 mm).
To determine the ordering code for short terminals (4,5 mm) and 3 terminals (4,5 mm) see page 226.
Technical data and ordering codes
UR
VDC
CR
100 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
ESRtyp
100 Hz
20 °C
mΩ
Zmax
10 kHz
20 °C
mΩ
I~max
100 Hz
40 °C
A
I~R
1)
100 Hz
85 °C
A
Ordering code2)
232 10/02
Miniaturized – 85 °C
B43304
450 82 22 × 25 1 990 2 390 1,3 0,61 B43304A5826M000
100 22 × 30 1 630 1 960 1,6 0,72 B43304A5107M000
100 25 × 25 1 630 1 960 1,6 0,73 B43304B5107M000
120 22 × 35 1 360 1 630 1,8 0,83 B43304A5127M000
120 25 × 30 1 360 1 630 1,9 0,85 B43304B5127M000
150 22 × 40 1 090 1 310 2,2 0,98 B43304A5157M000
150 25 × 30 1 090 1 310 2,1 0,95 B43304B5157M000
150 30 × 25 1 090 1 310 2,2 0,98 B43304C5157M000
180 22 × 45 910 1 090 2,5 1,1 B43304A5187M000
180 25 × 35 910 1 090 2,4 1,1 B43304B5187M000
180 30 × 30 910 1 090 2,5 1,1 B43304C5187M000
220 22 × 50 740 890 2,9 1,3 B43304A5227M000
220 25 × 40 740 890 2,8 1,3 B43304B5227M000
220 30 × 30 740 890 2,8 1,3 B43304C5227M000
220 35 × 25 740 890 2,9 1,3 B43304D5227M000
270 25 × 45 610 730 3,3 1,5 B43304A5277M000
270 30 × 35 610 730 3,2 1,5 B43304B5277M000
270 35 × 30 610 730 3,4 1,6 B43304C5277M000
330 30 × 40 500 600 3,8 1,7 B43304A5337M000
330 35 × 35 500 600 4,0 1,8 B43304B5337M000
390 30 × 45 420 510 4,3 1,9 B43304A5397M000
390 35 × 35 420 510 4,3 2,0 B43304B5397M000
470 30 × 50 350 420 4,9 2,2 B43304A5477M000
470 35 × 40 350 420 5,0 2,3 B43304B5477M000
560 35 × 45 300 350 5,6 2,6 B43304A5567M000
1) 120 Hz conversion factor of ripple current: I~ (120 Hz) = 1,03 · I~ (100 Hz)
2) Ordering code for standard terminals (6,3 mm).
To determine the ordering code for short terminals (4,5 mm) and 3 terminals (4,5 mm) see page 226.
Technical data and ordering codes